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OlllfR DATA 

8730 (MOE use ONLY) 
I 2 . S . • . 
(THIS rttiMBER IS TO BE· PUNCHED 
IN COLS.3-6 ON ALL CARDS) , 

STATE Of MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FOAM COMPLETELY 
Pl£ASETYPE 

SfICO 'use ONLY OATE WELL COMPlETED 
~TE ReaIIved 

Depth of Well 

... DO yy d'J 't.~ ~ 22 )'10 211 

II 1.3 211 . ji'ONE4AE8t FOP'f} 

GROUTING RECORD 

t-___ Not ..... _reqW--:....._IId_IoI'_·_di1vwI_. -,.. ­....__'"--_-1.~~~D 

. 'NPE OF ~NG JAATERIAL (CIrcle one) 

THIS REPORT MUS BE sU8MIt'TEJ) WITHIN 
.4Ii DAYS AFTER WBJ. IS ~. 

PUMPING TEST . 

HOOAS PUMPED (neareathour) . . 
, 

, 

)0 ' .
PUMPING RATE (gal per min,) ...,.,...___~ 

. . I . IIi 

~~u~~g~2G BATE , '/}. vcfi:!- -, , 


WATER LEVEL (cIsIance from land Uf8ce) 


BEFORE PUMPING . b. ft. 

I': 211Y' 

WHEN PUMPING -:;-...;;..;,__~ fl. 
U 2i 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for teat) 

~.. " l!1 pisIo!l ~] l~ . 

OIlIer 

~rotary.', rgJ ::: ­
llbriaraibia1il.J

.·,eJflP INSt-'UEP 
DRIlLER INSTALlED PUt.,tP YES 
(CIRCl.1=) (YES.or NO)', 

IF DRILLER INSTALI;.S.PUMP. :nilS SECTION 
MUST BE cguPLetED roR AU wellS. 

TYPE OF PUM~ INSTAUED ' 2i 
PLACE (A.C.J.P.R.S.T.O) 
IN BOX 29­

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to- nearest gallon) 31 35 

PUMP HORSE POWER 
37 . . 41 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(neatest ft.) 

~. NG HEIGHT 
above! 

48 

rl_ bel~
L=J unI 

(circle appr~prialebOx 47 

lind enter .casin9 tMllght) 

lAND SURFACE 
'.~. (n,...) . 

. I~ 



EMERGENCYfTEMP NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO, 
(MOE USE ONt.YJ 

. STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

Ho -9'5­ 05to7 
52.'Si~ "' 

pteasetype 
70 fill in .thls ;oTm completely 19 

Date Received (APA) 

OWNER INFORMATION 
8 ..II 00 YV • 13 . 

U~J4t;fd/.,r~, lO~5~lr~ 
15 Last Name O"'Rer . First Name 34 

I 3 oq, c) l2tf ,p) 
36 Street or RFO 55 

I 6'1 ~/f.;wCJvt.fl 
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 

B 2' WELL INFORMATlON . s;'" . 
2" . APPROX. PUMP/NG RATE 

(GAL PER MII\I.) 8 ~ 12 

~~~~~ ~~~r QUANTITY NEEDED 14' 20 

USE FOR WATER fCIRCLEAf'PROPRIATE BOX) 

[i] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL~E 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

. , ; 

~THIS WELL WILL ' REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL.BE.'USED ; ·; 
39 L2..J ASA STANDBY:CQNTACT LOCAl APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POU<:Y ON STANDBY WELLS 

[Q] THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN -AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) .. 41 52 ' '. 

----: '....;:,.,... ~ ....... .., 
Not to be illiad in by drlller1MDE OR COUNTY USE ONly) 

APPROP. PERMlT NUMBER ~QQ G f) 

SPECIAL C.ONDITIONS 
""~(- -~ ",·rA&)\'1NQ.~!I'IC)AtHe"~~~ SC"""~l€SttUI W""NtEOfO " 

8 . 3 ' jf . . ~ATfONOFWELL 
r=-"-=-.J tf!!J.Jd rt- _ I 

COUNTY· .' .. .. . 21 

B 

I WI/lit/v. t" b'r}uu.£­
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~. 

44 46 48 50 

C L JI/ '1./£S V'Lt.-¢::. 
52 NEAREST TOWN 71 
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4 

I f.Ii-'&I'~ k;.Jt.£ u;. I' 
II N WHAT ROAD , 30 

2"2 

~MESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & .RESIOENTIA:l 
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raj F.. FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATEflING &..AGRICULTURA.L 
iLJ IRRIGATION ' 

[II INDt,JSTRIAL. COMMEfUCIAL., DEWATERING 

[fJ PUBLlC WATER SUPPLY WELL 
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. [ill GI;O·THERMAL ,. 
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24 
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL REALm 


WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)31J..2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information' Form for the Installation of the Well Pump. Pitless Adapter. and Supply Pioigl 

NOTE: The installer iJ respoDsible for requestiDg aD inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covucd uutil approved by the Hea.Ith Deplll1DleDt. AU iultall.aUoas mast comply 

with the National Standard PlumblDI Code (NSPC, as amended locally) ~ COMAIt 16.04.04 (MD Wdl 
CODstroctfOD Regulations). Submltslop af a complete fonn is regui~ prior to UJe ud ~cupan9' !pproval. 

Company Name: "DO:I t ~ iui~b~(~ ~ ~eJi(\j ~hone#: 6J yo .'8 8Q?- 00 ~ g 
Address: '19 §"S" 6 \0 \"\ . \ l J. 


~11\Lo\-t Gibf I)'~J~ 2-/tl:f2... 


(Must cin:Je oDelCficensed P~ Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # aDd oainc-ot individuaheSJ:Onsible for the field installation: 
Name (Print): ~ 4. S t'\ c. GJlbof ( ~ License# :z. I 8 9 9 
-A l1ceused uulividualmust perform the actual iDst3llation. Apprentice5 must be under the direct 
supervisiOD or a ikeDsed Journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be 
subjected to rldd verification. 
Name ofProperty Qwner:._.....,-r~....I.e~:I..-..:;.______ Telephone #: Yiv -g 8 0 . 002.? 
Subdivision: ~·t GCQve Lelt #: ~Well Tag #: HO - 9.>- OS-b '7 
Site Address: 1.2 U " , 8 ..."" :" : Ft'.«: L.4"~ 

C-t&:KLu,/le ,md. Z!..!?"l.-'1 
Submersible PumP Data PitIes' Adapter Wen CaD and Electric Conduit 
Make: ill "PA-':; Make: ~mer "0 )./ Gr"llbi Two piece watertight cap:~ 
Model #: Z.!:iT52 - ;0 fIlA':. - PL/ -{ Model#: 11" 8 00 Screened, vented well cap:~ 
Pump Capacity / 0 GPM Depth:~ . (36" min) Cap secured to casing:~ 
Well Yield:~GPM NSFapproved:~ Conduit miD IS" B.O.: 4/e S 

Depth olwell encountered at time of pump installation:~(feet) Conduit secured to well &p:~ 

Ifpump capacity e .' ld, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section lIT... · 

Torque arrestors ie ·ds ar uired - Must circle one 

Safety rope, if' used, sttac to iD5ide or weJl casing with eye bolt i!..!d..... 


PiPjng , ~ouse Bouse Connectiop

Type:C:,};" - Cne ,',x: h PVC sleeved to llIldistwbed soil at wall penetration: ~ 

PSI: ..ll!L.(160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve: / 6 {:'.\ ­

Depth of supply line: ~(36n min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: Ve. oS 


The water supply liDeu required to be at least teD reet rrom the septit tank. pump chamber, sewage piplJi&, 

distribution boll', draJnflelds, and sewage reserve area. II this f!!!.!!Q! be accomplished, cODtact tbis oIfitt for 

approval prior t' lanoo .. 

Si company representative respQnsible for installation 

For HWth Departm.ent Use Only - Not to be completed by Wstaller 

Date Insp.. Requested: Date Insp.. Approved: 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36" below gnde 

Twa piece cap insWled and attached to casing securely 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below gradclattached to cap properly ___ 
Safety rope installed inside of well casing > 

Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adeqU31ely at house connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 

hD- 21S(Rev. 8(00) 

http:16.04.04


---------------------------

HOWARD COUNTY HEAL TI! DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTIl 

WATERANDSEWERAGEPROG~~ 

TEL: (410}313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 

Information Form fOr" the InstaHation of the Well Pump, Pith~ss Adapter, and SuppJv Piping 

NOTE: Toe installer i3 responsible for requesting :u1 iDsptttion prior io 9 :un on the da.y C1i the desired 
inspection. .No work 15 to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All inst3ll.atioll3 mun comply 

with the National StandardPlumbjn~ Code ~·SPC,:u amended loully) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
, Connruction &gularions). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approvaL 

CompaI1Y Name: _______________ Telephonc: #: ___________ 

Arurr~s: _____________________ 


(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 

License # and name of indi..idual responsible for the field installation: 

Name (Print): License#______ 

-A licel13ed individua1 must perform the actual installation.. Apprentices must be under the direct 

supervision of a licensed journeyman or marter plumber, pump inst:lJler or well driller. Licenses may be 

subjected to field verification. 


Name of Property Owner:______________ Telephone #: -==::-:-:'~_.,-----:------__==-
Subdivision: W'CA.I n.",,-+- C:> r ClV'" "-- Lot #: ~Well Tag # : HO -~- Q$;"C-, ?- .~ 
Site Address: 

Submer~ible Pump Data Pitle~s Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap: __ 
Model #: Model#~ 
Ptunp Capacity GPM Deplh:__ (36" min; 

Screened, vented well cap: 
Cap secured to casing:_-

Well yietd:_____GPM NSF approved__ Conduit mm18" B.G.:_____ 
Dep£.h of well e:1countered at time of pump L"1S-allation:__(feet) Conduit secured to weli cap: __ 
Ifpump capacity exceeds weE yield, a low wate.. cut off switch is required by N'SPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 
Torque arrestors or Cable guards are required - Must circle one 
Safety rope, if u3ed, attached to inside of well casing with ey~ bolt __ 

Piping to bouse HOU3e Connection 

Type: PVC sleeved to undistUIbed soil at wall penetration:_____ 


---::~----,:--:---:-
PSI: __(160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:_-:--___ 
Depth of supply line: _(36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: ____ 

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribution box., drainfields, and rewage reserve area. 'Htbi~ ~ be accomplished, contact this offict for 
approval prior to installation. 

Signarure of company representative respQnsible for ins1allation d3te 

For Health Department Use OnlY - Not to be completed by Insta.lIu 

",~ Imp. Roqu,_ 11116 Ito n", Wp. App,,,,,d, III j 1; I!j!
[r'_~.1on D~: '?irless adapter and v.:ater supply l,L'1e a: least 36" belo~ grc.Ce 

Two pIece cap trStalied and ai1.?cned. tc Ca3l!!g securely . _ 
1"1 __ C"Q""'w're-,"n",,-!io-o..- ,,,-,-~,~,,~. ~~/""-"-' ..r.~" '" ' '' '-·~-~··l' · ~ ._ ....... .... . __ ..~ .... _ .... \....:...::; Go. ..... ~~ ........1<:';.1\..",'" ~J..""u._c .. ;..a.- .... >..J. \..\",1 I..a.~ Pluy""" 1 


Safe<1 rope installed ir..sicC! 0: \'\''!E casing _._ 

Ccrrect welJ I2.g a!!.3chec! prc~-e;iy anc. -:as~tg 3" ~1:::.(Jv<! u:1ished grade. -y-

Wale, S1!ppiy line slee....ed adeqilZ!dy at house cviillect.ion 7 ..... 

Adequate grout obse~ved beio;:; pitless ad.apt~ 7' 


hD-215(Rev. 8/00) :Q b ~ , jV"'.t · £. ,'.((;.c.S'~;V <. 

~ ~ .f~ (. I"e· V\ t t: I I 
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-=--=-r::::-::::J PROPOSED STORM DRAIN f2.2J V'lELL BOX 

HELL 
H-05-* SURVEY 

POINT 

WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT r LOT.10 GLWOUTSCHICK LIITLE ctWEBER, PA 
CIVIL ENClNEERS, LAND SUR\fYORS, lAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHllECTS 

3909 NAlICliAL DRIVE - stillE 250 - BURTONSVILLE m'lCE PARK 
8URTONS"U.E, '-IARYlANO 20866 

TtL: J01-421-4024 BALT: 410-880-1820 DC/VA: JOI-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4185 

SCAlE: 1"=50' lONING:RC/RR-DEO TAX MAP/GRID: 28-18/17 GLW JOB NO: 00153 OCT., 2006 1 OF 1 



7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Health Department website : www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new 

construction, please indicate one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 
Walnuf Grove 	 10 R unninq Fence Lane 

SubdivisionlProperty Name 	 Lot# Road Name 

• 	 Staking to take place after initial review (as discussed with Bob Weber). 

o 	 The well site has been staked by -------------------------------- ' 
(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 

on (date) and does not require a site inspection. 

o 	 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Deparatment 
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site 
location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached 
to the green well permit application. 

Revised 3/11105 

http:www.hchealth.org


Bureau of Environmental Health/~'-:~

fl
7~~· 

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MO 21046 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

Howard County TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Hea1 th Department Website: www.hchealth,org 

Peter Beilenson, M.D .• M.P.H., Health Officer 

February 28,2011 

Homeowner 
12220 Running Fence Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot 10 
12220 Running Fence Lane 
BP #: B 1 0001785 
Well Tag: HO-95-0567 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been installed 
and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 02123/11. Final approval of the 
well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 11118/2010. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing 
were free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are 
bacteriologically safe for drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance 
with COMAR water quality standards. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 01/29/2007. Results showed a Gross 
Alpha level of 0.8+- 0.6 pCiIL and Gross Beta level of 2.6 +- 1.0 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was below 
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta was below the MCL of 
50pCi/L. Future well water supply appears safe for all uses. 

Enclosed with this certificate, is a copy of the septic permit and the as-built along with 
important information regarding the use and maintenance of your septic system. Please read 
through carefully and thoroughly. Any questions regarding your well and/or septic, please call 
this office for guidance 410-313-1771. 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well pennit #HO-95-0567 Although the 
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not 
guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory investigation and evaluation, the Howard County 
Health Department as authorized by the Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this welI 
system as required by COMAR 26.04.04. 

http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04
www.hchealth,org


This certificate may become fmal upon completion of the second bacteriological test, which is to be 
taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter. Please contact 
(410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, there is no cbarge for this 
final sampling. 

Date of Water Samples: 02/0212011 
Date of Radium Samples: 0112912007 
Date of Well Completion: 01127/2007 

Approving Authority, 

~='Ol;:~:::;f
Environmental Sanitarian 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: Building Inspector's Office 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 



TRACE LABORATORIES, LNC 
5 NQI1h Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 
Tel~phone: 4101584-9099 1 Fax: 410/584-9117 

Website: www .traceJabs.com 1 Ema il: inti!@ll'acelabs.coOl 

Maryland State eel-tified Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/O Number: 80302 

Trinity Homes/TBl Homes 
3675 Park Avenue Suite 30 I 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Report Date: February 8, 2011 

Property Sampled: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlor'ine: 

County: 

12220 Running Fence Lane, 21029 
Laundry Tub Tap 
<0.1 mglL 

Subdivision: 

Building Permit #: 
Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

Map: 
Howard 
28 Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 Lot#: 

DatelTime Collected in Field: 
DatelTime Received in Lab: 

Well Tag #: 
Well Condition: 

February 7, 2011 @ 12:40 pm 
February 7, 2011 @ 3:30 pm 

HO-95-0567 
2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory Condition 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: Sediment Filter (Canister Only, No Filter) 

PARAMETER METHOD MCU*SMCL RESULT 
.. A~ v . , . ... 

SM9r223B Absent Absent 
E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent 

~itrate .SM~500D· lOmg./L as N 9.4 mglLasN 
Turbidity EPA 180.1 10NTU <1.ONTU 

pH EPA 15{)~ . ~ · *'6.5-8.5 · Unit~ 7 ,8.Upits 

Sand Negative Negative 

810001785 
98 13 AM 
Yes 

10 

PASSIFAil.. 
-, ; . .PLK.S 

~ass 

Pass 

P~s ' 

Pass 

*** 

::KOdb WAD\. Q C,~ 
Katherine C. Higgs 
Administrative Assistant 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
*SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA 

'~ 

***A non-enforceable parameter that may calise cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 
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Howard 

Penny E. 

"'.
" Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway MO 21046 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Health Department website: 

M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

February 2007 

Walnut Grove, 

10705 Charter Dr. 

Suite 320 

Columbia, Maryland 21044 


RE: Walnut Lot #10 
Tag: HO-9S-0S67 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A was collected from a yield test on January 2007 and submitted to GPL 
Laboratories to assess the of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the well 
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a 
water supply. In turn, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring radiation (ie., 
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this 0.8 ± 0.6 picocurieslliter 
(pCilL)j while the Gross Beta level was 2.6 ± 1.0 Gross Alpha result was below 
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of IS pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was below its 
target value of50 pCilL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 milliremslyear). 

At the time and with respect to these the well water supply 
safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters wiII be required to secure 

Use & However, other standard (potability) will stiU be necessary. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 ifyou have any questions. 

~~ 
Bert Nixon, Deputy Director 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

cc:. Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 

V Well & Septic File 




State of MarylandSend Report To: 

t1-.f ' DHMH - Laboratories Administration 


;'" J } ,! , '- ..f- /V , iO.-j , "'-_ 
Division of Environmental Chemistry 

RADIATION LABORATORY 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 


John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director 


LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

, • ..I AI~ 05" -:r 
Sample Bottle No.A: l', \H )eY', No. B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No. A: ___ No.B: ___ 

I 

Plant/Site Name: Co Io.dr; vT r.:; L2!:'.Qa L" C / O County: ~. ..nco{. 


Sample Source: _J'1Vii ///j q ~,! r;, e: '- . c, Location: ---L... c , ... {:;_ ;-- o 5"...lb,. '=t- -_---;-...,,--__
H'---i"'_ ---,- A+--;---~=--=:. ..... I--:­
) (well no., lab sink, sampre tap, etc.) 

County: Plant No. 0000 00000 
CHECK (one per box) 


Drinkiog Water 1:9 
 Community 0 Source (raw "ater) ."'EJ 
NOD-community 0Landfill o Distribution (tre-dled) 0Private !2lStream o 
Other 0 Mel. 0Other o 

.&!, / / 1' J ­Collector: b, t.../o kf= Telephone No: 


Date Collected: __I_I..L,L I <0 f Time Collected: I I 


Emergency 0 
Routine ~ 
Recheck 0 

Special D 


? / 
) , r- ;-:: 6 ,7 '"2 ­

a.m. p.m. 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes Ed No 0 Iced: Yes 0 No {J 

Submitters Code: 0 0 Federal Project: 0 Field Data: _ ____ 

Remarks'. I"~ t::::p.t..,,;.. ' ),,~ ,,7 ~ ( , y~~r --r; ' -f-. PH 
~ .. -.,,; 

Chlorine f 

./ Test 
-

EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Reported 

\../ v Gross Alpha 4000 'f" // ( ./ ~:; 7// (/ . , • r" r . .. "·v - l/ {r 
' /" '"7 

_'/ /c: / 

,/ 
Gross Beta 4100 .,. 

" r 
.:­ (. - / 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 

4004 

Radon-222 
Bottle B 

4004 

Field Blank A 4004 

Field Blank B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra - 226 4020 

Ra - 228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

• I 

Date Received: ____I____ I____ 
Supervisor: ____~__________ 

FORM REVISED 02/06 • TeL No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373 
DHMH 4540 02106 PROGRAM COpy 

http:L2!:'.Qa


/J;r;:'ir? Bureau of Environrn<>nt",l H"",l!!.. 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 ~ (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 "' Howard County 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

\~ Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L BeilensoN, M.D., ltf,P.H., Health Officer 

AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF A.N INDIVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WITH AN 

ON-SITE TREATML"l\ff SYSTEM 


This agreement is entered into by and between the Howard County Health Department 
("the Health Department") and Netsere Tesfayohannes and Eden Kahsav ('"the Owner"). 

WHEREAS. JJ.e Ovmer owns a tract ofland at street address 12200 Running Fence Ln., 
Clarksville. MD 21029 and the deed and s1fbdivision plat of the property is recorded among the 
Land Records on-Ioward Comity, Maryland, Tax Map # 28, Block # 18, Parcel # 74, Deed 
Reference # 136621043 and Tax Account # 05-448743 ("the Property"). 

WHER£AS, the Property lacks an aV2ilable public drinking water source and is required 
to have and individual well as the source of drinking water for the residence of the property. 

\VHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential driru-...ing well under well permit # HG­
95-0571 that has been tested by the Health Department (or a private laboratory certified to perform 
testing) for radionuclide particles. The results of the tests have sho'hTI that the gross alpha particle 
content and/or the gross beta particle content and/or the combined radium 226/228 levels exceeds 
the standards of 15 picacuries per liter (pei IL), 4 millirems per year (mrem/yr) anclJor 5pCifL 
respectively. 

WHEREAS, The tvfaryJand Department of the Environment (MDE) has promulgated 
rules and regulations under which a Certificate of Potability may be issued and has delegated the 
authority to issue such Certificate to the Health Department. 

\VHEREAS, IvIDE regulations pennit the Health Dep<l-r,ment to issue as a special 
condition, a permanent deviation to the Certificate of Potability for individual wells where 
treatment has been installed to meet the maximwn contaminate levels (MCL's) [or radionuclides. 

WHEREAS, MDE has determined that radium can be effectively removed from the 
drinking \vater by the use of treatment devices (e.g., ion exchange or reverse osmosis). 

VlHEREAS, (he Owner is requesting that the Health Department issue a Certificate of 
Potability contingent upon installation and maintenance of a water treatment device to reduce 
radionuclides 

WHEREAS, neither the o.vner nor the Health Department has lr..nowledge of an 
alternative safe source of water for- the Property. 

http:www.hchealth.org


NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to the following terms and conditiom: 
1. 	 The Owner will record this Agreement among the Land Records of Howard 

Cotmty, Maryland and provide confirmation to the Health Dept. 

2. 	 The Owner agrees to install and maintain a water treatment device, which 
effectively reduces the gross alpha, gross beta and radium levels to below their 
respective MeL. The Health Department shall verify that the treatment device is 
operating effectively and the Owner agrees to allow access to the Health 
Department to collect a foUow-up sample(s). 

3. 	 The Health. Department shall issue a Certificate of Potability for the well once 
follow-up sampling shows acceptable gross alpha, gross beta (short and long 
term) and radium 226 / 228 levels. 

4. 	 The Owner agrees that there shall be ;),0 liability on part of the Health Department 
for any inmediate or long term impacts to health or property, under any 
circumstance or including, but not limited to, treatment device failure, improper 
maintenance or installation, or defect. The Health Department does not warrant 
nor guarantee that the device will adequately or properly function and the Owner 
agrees to implement and pay for any necessary changes or corrections . 

5. 	 The Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the Health Department nor any 
of its agents or employees, either officially or individually, undervn-ites the 
operation of any system or treatment device. 

6. 	 This Agreement shall not be construed. to limit any authority of the Health 
Department to protect the public health, safety or enjoyment ofproperty or to 
issue any other orders to take any other action, which is now or may hereafter be 
within its authority. 

7. 	 This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the' 
Health Department and the O'A'Der. There are no additional terms other than as 
contained in this Agreement. 1bis Agreement may not be modified except in 
writing signed by each of the parties or their authorized representatives. 

8. 	 The Agreement shall run with tile land and binds the Owner, his heirs, successors, 
and assigns. The owner agrees to provide a copy ofthis agreement to any 
purchaser or lessee of the property. 

9. 	 The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions. 

Owner 

Date / J 
ii 20) I;) 

Owner 

Date f 1 ' 

Witness 


Witness 
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